

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2297 OF 2007

NATIONAL AEROSPACE LABORATORIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.N. SRIKANTESHWARAN

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2298 of 2007

Date: 04/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Nidhi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2297 OF 2007

National Aerospace Laboratories

.... Appellant

Versus

K.N. Srikanteshwaran

.... Respondent

WITH

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these appeals. They
are dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 04, 2010